echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

How confident are you in the Government's
ability to deal with the country's priorities in
the next 12 months?

Very much confident
Fairly confident
Less confident

Not at all confident
Don't know

Total

Very much + fairly confident

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK UK
MAR 16th  MAR 23rd
1625 1630
1614 1626
UK UK
MAR 16th  MAR 23rd
7% 6%
31% 33%
25% 24%
34% 33%
3% 4%
100% 100%
38% 39%

Gender
©
©
776 854
796 830
Gender
Q<
1) ©
™ £
s $
7% 5%
33% 33%
24% 24%
31% 34%
5% 4%
100% @ 100%
40% 38%

18 - 34 years

ENES
o g
PN

18 - 34 years

37%

Age class

) |4

© ©

ES g

3 3

g | @
267 279
263 280

Age class

[ 4

@ @

(9 [

> >

< <t

< e}

0 ©

52l <
6% 9%
30% | 30%
22% | 27%
37% | 32%

5% 2%
100% 100%
36% @ 39%

55 - 64 years

NN
ala
(=K<}

55 - 64 years

32%

Over 64 years

W w
N %o
© N

Over 64 years

8%
40%
23%
27%

2%
100%

48%

Highest educational title:

Higher Degree -
Postgraduate

N Degree - Master -
Doctorate

22,

N
©

Higher Degree -
Postgraduate Degree -
Master - Doctorate

<
R

25%
22%
40%
4%
100%

34%

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

475
461

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

45%

Tertiary Education

| W
NN
= ©

Tertiary Education

38%

Secondary
Education

o
@
©

548

Secondary Education

38%

| Primary Education
- No title

o
A

Primary Education

Professional activity

a3 Self employed

Employees

©| o
o @
sk}

& Retired

[
N

© | © Other condition
=|©

Professional activity

R selfemployed

w
(o2}

°
=S

19%
34%

5%
100%

42%

Employees

7%
33%
24%
30%

6%

100%

40%

40%

Other condition

3%
30%
21%
44%

2%

100%

33%

R Q1721314

Socio-economic grade

)

& & 71819110

o

Socio-economic grade

33%

Q

)

8%
33%
26%
29%

4%
100%

41%

FIELDWORK: March 22nd - March 23rd

General Elections 2019

and Unionist Party

Conservative

Ao
EIk=}
©| ®

Labour Party

W
al B
N o

E & |Liberal Democrats

| G| Green Party

General Elections 2019

onservative and Unionist

arty

> C
R P

60%
12%
8%
4%

100%

76%

Labour Party

10%

Liberal Democrats

R
£

19%

Green Party

12%
31%
54%
3%
100%

12%

Ref2016
£ o
2] >
528 | 635
552 | 595
Ref2016
<
[ ()
£ s
4 S
4% 11%

20%  47%
25%  21%
47% | 19%
4% 2%
100% 100%

24% | 58%



echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs
FIELDWORK: March 22nd - March 23rd

Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
N 5| § S £ 2
Number of cases o o o P e 8.8 | 28| E E 3 s 0l > g
! 508 | 88 | 8 B B8 3 z: E, S % E s F 2%
N > > > > 3 2R.E8%. g2 g | 2 g ° cg | e o <
° 3 3 3 3 © S8 28 b= 23 = 3 3 et < = 35 5 s c H °
UK UK o g < ¥ © < 5 22fc-sgl 8 gs | g 2 s 2 5 I g 2 I © 3 £ -
] T o © o o 2 ©88e22® & 85 | E kot £ 3 4 S © @ 52 K 2 e g e
MAR 16th  MAR 23rd = w < » < © & ITaoociisSo| ~ » uw o [%) w 14 [9) < Ir) ~ O 3 i [9) 14 3
Unweighted Sample 1625 1630 776 854 452 267 279 250 382 222 475 329 539 51 169 880 382 199 872 328 423 508 340 131 59 528 635
Weighted Sample 1614 1626 796 830 454 263 280 250 379 219 461 321 548 57 157 | 905 | 373 | 191 879 316 425 479 352 127 28 552 595
If there were a General Election tomorrow, Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
would you go to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, o 2z
- ©
where 1 means that you would not vote and So 2 o
. £ b
10 means that you would certainly vote. B5 B £
28 & 5 =
g o . c b c = %)
re | 58 S 8 S 2 ©
(o) = =} = c H hd
g |2 | 2 | @ e 87 .8 & & 8 3 2 g > | 2
@ @ © © ] D= 9] 3 ° > ° 3 o © = % © 2
[ [ ] (] > Q< S w S w o k= 8 c © o a ©
o > > > > < QL o > k] >= € > - 8 =] c = - o c
= < = <~ ~ © = (a3 < c 5= IS} @ el = = [0} =] © c ‘© [
o © ] <~ 0 © Pl o Q0 o © S ® 5} = QL > > 17} o P © >
UK UK = = ! \ ) ] o 5 > B9 £ 8 EZ = % = o S © B S 2 g 3 ﬂEJ F
MAR 16th MAR23rd = & 2 3 2 8 8 T8 o & » &+ | o o | x & = 5 ~ o S 5 G 12 s
1/2/3/4 21% 22% 19% 25%  35%  21% @ 16% | 16%  12%  15% | 13%  28%  30% 23%  34% 22% 11% 30%  27% 17% 16% | 5% 4% 12% 1% 6% | 13%
5/6 12% 12% 12% 12% 8% 8% 18% 10% 19% 8% 10% 16% | 13%  10% 6% 1% 19% 1%  14% | 11% 10% 12% 5% 23% 28% 12% | 12%
78 19% 16% 17% 15% 20% 21% 12% 12% 14% 15% | 21% 14% | 11%  30% 11% 18% 13%  18% 17% 15% 15% 18% 20% 13% 16% 16% | 18%
910 48% 50% 52% 48%  37% @ 50% @ 54% @ 62% @ 55% @ 62% | 56% @ 42% @ 46% @ 37% 49%  49% 57% 41% 42% 57% 59% | 65% @ 71% | 52% @ 55% @ 66% @ 57%
Don’t know/Prefer not to say
Total 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% | 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs
FIELDWORK: March 22nd - March 23rd

Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
[ c c > 12}
. o S S € 2
Number of o e | w | e | 2 BBl 28 E E 3 5 eS| » |k
umber of cases g g g g g S%f 838 3 > | 2 s |3 5 g2 § £ £
o 3 < 3 | = s 28s18B8s 2z |22 =228 ¢ | o |8 | & e | Eg | & = & c
UK UK o e $ ¥ B © 5 fogegsel £ 88 so 2 5 2 5 9 e 23 3 8 g g g
° . j ) ] £z T > S 2 5
VAR 16th MAR23rd| < g 2 8 2 2 5 E88EESS| & |88 £ 8 & | & |8 S 5 = 8% | = 4 5 & k]
Unweighted Sample 1625 1630 776 854 452 267 279 250 382 222 475 329 539 51 169 880 382 199 872 328 423 508 340 131 59 528 635
Weighted Sample 1614 1626 796 830 454 263 280 250 379 219 461 321 548 57 157 905 373 191 879 316 425 479 352 127 28 562 595
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
=y
o 2 <
58 & £
® O =) 5 c
g o . c b c = %)
re | 58 S 8 S 2 ©
[0} = =} = c H hd
@ o o @ e 88 w85 & & 8 3 S e > g
© © © © 3 os | 88 ] > B 3 @ bS] S s 5 2
[ [ ] (] > ol = w = w = ] c © o a ©
> > > > < a g ' - % >‘Q o O; o o E - = [a% c
2 < < = = © =3 a8 - c oE E ) 3 ° < = ) 5 ) c ®
© ™ < 1) © - o Q0 o © S © 9] 2 o = & & o S o S © Q@
UK uK s | 5 4 : - ., % 5% E® 5 | § E2 5 B 5 £ 8 o 8 5 £ & & § &8
MAR 16th MAR23rd = & e 3 2 8 8 Ta ia & » &+ | o o | x & = 5 ~ o 3 5 G 12 s
Labour Party 32% 30% 31% 29%  31%  35% @ 26% | 33% | 27% @ 35% | 38% | 26%  23% 34% 24% 31% 28% 37% 31%  30% 29% @ 16% | 77% | 24% | 20% @ 50% @ 20%
Conservative and Unionist Party 20% 20% 22% 19% @ 13%  19% @ 21% | 25%  27% 21% 24% 17% @ 20% 14% 20% 20% 27% 10% 17% @ 22% 26% @ 55% 4% 8% 1% 14% | 37%
Liberal Democrats 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 9% 3% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 4% 1% 6% 5% @ 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 3% 29% 6% 7% 5%
Reform UK 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% | 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 1% 7%
Green Party 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 1% 8% 6% 2% | 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 1% 44% 5% 1%
Scottish National Party 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 4% 2%
Other party 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% | 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Wouldn't vote 21% 22% 18% 25%  36% @ 22%  17% | 17% | 13% @ 14% | 12% 28% @ 29% @ 23% 34%  22% 12% 31% 26% 17% 17% 5% 3% 13% 1% 6% 14%
Uncertain 11% 12% 12% 12% 7% 8% 18% | 10% @ 19% 9% 10%  16%  14% 10% 6% 1%  19%  10% 13% | 12% 10% | 12% 5% 21%  28% | 12% | 12%
Prefer not to say
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
>
2 g
T, 2 o
38 S z
58 ©® £
@ < = c
n O O ]
g e 8 = c 1 c 2 %)
Ly 5 % £ § 2 c E E
o = © @ 15}
» ® ® ® g 8z ,8| ¢ g 8 2 2 2 z 2 =
@ © @ © o) o= o m S > kol B » Bt = 5 5 £
o o o 0 > < | 5, u 5 We & 3 5 [ o a <
© : : 3._‘ ;‘ < a ® D o > e} >= € > - 38 =4 c o — o £
© ) < © S © 39 | Q9 I S g = @ ) 5} Pt X = o 3 [ < T o
UK K. 3 5 a © v » & 22 (2 5|5 £2 35 2 3 £ 8 e 2 & £ 2 8 5§ 3
MAR 16th MAR23rd = & e 3 2 8 8 o ia & » &+ o o | x & = S N o 3 5 G 2 3
Labour Party 47% 46% 45% 47%  54% @ 50% @ 40% | 45% @ 40% @ 46% | 49% @ 47% 41% 50% 41%  46% 40% 62% 50% 43% 40% | 19% | 84% | 38% 27% 61%  27%
Conservative and Unionist Party 30% 31% 32% 30%  22%  27% | 33% | 34% 39% 28% 30% 31% | 36% 21% | 33% 30% 38% 17% 28% 30% 36% | 67% 4% 13% 2% 17% | 49%
Liberal Democrats 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 13% 4% 6% 10% 8% 6% 9% 6% 2% 9% | 7% 8% 6% 8% 12% 5% 3% 44% 8% 8% 7%
Reform UK 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 2% 4% 9% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% | 3% 6% 7% 3% 9% 3% 2% 10%
Green Party 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 2% 2% 7% 5% 2% 2% 12% 1% 3% 2% 7% 4% 6% 3% 7% 1% 63% 6% 2%
Scottish National Party 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 8% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Other party 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% | 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



