

			Gen	der		,	Age clas	s			Highest	educati	onal title:		Pro	ofessio	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20	19	Ref 2	2016
Number of cases	UK MAR 16th	UK MAR 23rd	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	Doctorate First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1625	1630	776	854	452	267	279	250	382	222	475	329	539	51	169	880	382	199	872	328	423	508	340	131	59	528	635
Weighted Sample	1614	1626	796	830	454	263	280	250	379	219	461	321	548	57	157	905	373	191	879	316	425	479	352	127	28	552	595

How confident are you in the Government's			Gen	der			Age clas	s			Highest	education	nal title	:	Pro	ofessior	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	019	Ref 2	2016
ability to deal with the country's priorities in the next 12 months?	UK MAR 16th	UK MAR 23rd	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Very much confident	7%	6%	7%	5%	3%	6%	9%	6%	8%	9%	8%	5%	5%	4%	6%	7%	7%	3%	3%	8%	11%	16%	1%	2%		4%	119
Fairly confident	31%	33%	33%	33%	34%	30%	30%	26%	40%	25%	37%	33%	33%	30%	36%	33%	33%	30%	30%	33%	40%	60%	9%	17%	12%	20%	47%
Less confident	25%	24%	24%	24%	21%	22%	27%	29%	23%	22%	23%	27%	24%	24%	19%	24%	26%	21%	25%	26%	21%	12%	25%	38%	31%	25%	21%
Not at all confident	34%	33%	31%	34%	35%	37%	32%	36%	27%	40%	31%	32%	32%	35%	34%	30%	33%	44%	38%	29%	26%	8%	61%	38%	54%	47%	19%
Don't know	3%	4%	5%	4%	7%	5%	2%	3%	2%	4%	1%	3%	6%	7%	5%	6%	1%	2%	4%	4%	2%	4%	4%	5%	3%	4%	2%
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100°



		[Gen	der		-	Age clas	s			Highest	educatio	onal title:		Pro	ofessio	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20)19	Ref 2	2016
Number of cases	UK MAR 16th	UK MAR 23rd	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1625	1630	776	854	452	267	279	250	382	222	475	329	539	51	169	880	382	199	872	328	423	508	340	131	59	528	635
Weighted Sample	1614	1626	796	830	454	263	280	250	379	219	461	321	548	57	157	905	373	191	879	316	425	479	352	127	28	552	595

If there were a General Election tomorrow,			Gen	der			Age clas	s			Highest	education	onal title	:	Pro	ofessio	nal activ	vity	Socio-	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	19	Ref 2	:016
would you go to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means that you would not vote and 10 means that you would certainly vote.	UK MAR 16th	UK MAR 23rd	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	5/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
1/2/3/4	21%	22%	19%	25%	35%	21%	16%	16%	12%	15%	13%	28%	30%	23%	34%	22%	11%	30%	27%	17%	16%	5%	4%	12%	1%	6%	13%
5/6	12%	12%	12%	12%	8%	8%	18%	10%	19%	8%	10%	16%	13%	10%	6%	11%	19%	11%	14%	11%	10%	12%	5%	23%	28%	12%	12%
7/8	19%	16%	17%	15%	20%	21%	12%	12%	14%	15%	21%	14%	11%	30%	11%	18%	13%	18%	17%	15%	15%	18%	20%	13%	16%	16%	18%
9/10	48%	50%	52%	48%	37%	50%	54%	62%	55%	62%	56%	42%	46%	37%	49%	49%	57%	41%	42%	57%	59%	65%	71%	52%	55%	66%	57%
Don't know/Prefer not to say																											
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%



		G	ender			Age clas	S			Highest	educatio	nal title	:	Pro	ofessio	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20)19	Ref 2	2016
Number of cases	UK UK MAR 16th MAR 2	ard Wale	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1625 1630	776	854	452	267	279	250	382	222	475	329	539	51	169	880	382	199	872	328	423	508	340	131	59	528	635
Weighted Sample	1614 1626	796	830	454	263	280	250	379	219	461	321	548	57	157	905	373	191	879	316	425	479	352	127	28	552	595

Which political party would you vote for?			Gen	der			Age clas	S			Highest	educatio	onal title	:	Pr	ofession	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20)19	Ref 2	016
[all cases]			Gen	ale	34 years	44 years	54 years	64 years	64 years	Degree - Postgraduate - Master - Doctorate	Degree - Undergraduate	iry Education	ndary Education	ary Education title	mployed	Se	pe	condition	14		410	ervative and Unionist Party	ur Party	ral Democrats	n Party		0
	UK MAR 16th	UK MAR 23rd	Male	Fema	18-3	35 - 4	45 - 5	55 - 6	Over	Higher Degree	First I Degre	Tertia	Seco	Prima - No	Selfe	Employe	Retire	Other	1/2/3,	9/9	7/8/9,	Cons	Labo	Liber	Green	Remain	Leave
Labour Party	32%	30%	31%	29%	31%	35%	26%	33%	27%	35%	38%	26%	23%	34%	24%	31%	28%	37%	31%	30%	29%	16%	77%	24%	20%	50%	20%
Conservative and Unionist Party	20%	20%	22%	19%	13%	19%	21%	25%	27%	21%	24%	17%	20%	14%	20%	20%	27%	10%	17%	22%	26%	55%	4%	8%	1%	14%	37%
Liberal Democrats	5%	5%	4%	6%	4%	6%	9%	3%	4%	8%	6%	3%	5%	4%	1%	6%	5%	5%	3%	6%	8%	4%	3%	29%	6%	7%	5%
Reform UK	3%	3%	4%	3%	2%	2%	3%	6%	4%	1%	3%	5%	4%	2%	4%	3%	4%	2%	3%	5%	2%	7%		2%		1%	7%
Green Party	3%	3%	3%	2%	4%	4%	2%	2%	2%	5%	4%	1%	1%	8%	6%	2%	1%	4%	3%	4%	2%		7%	1%	44%	5%	1%
Scottish National Party	2%	3%	3%	2%	2%	2%	4%	4%	2%	4%	3%	1%	2%	6%	1%	3%	2%	1%	2%	3%	3%		0%	1%		4%	2%
Other party	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%	2%	1%	1%	3%	2%	1%	3%	2%		3%	1%	2%	1%	2%	2%	2%		0%	1%		2%	2%
Wouldn't vote	21%	22%	18%	25%	36%	22%	17%	17%	13%	14%	12%	28%	29%	23%	34%	22%	12%	31%	26%	17%	17%	5%	3%	13%	1%	6%	14%
Uncertain	11%	12%	12%	12%	7%	8%	18%	10%	19%	9%	10%	16%	14%	10%	6%	11%	19%	10%	13%	12%	10%	12%	5%	21%	28%	12%	12%
Prefer not to say																											
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Which political party would you vote for?			Gen	der			Age clas	s			Highest	educatio	onal title	:	Pro	ofession	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20)19	Ref 2	.016
[only who indicates a pol party]	UK MAR 16th	UK MAR 23rd	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Labour Party	47%	46%	45%	47%	54%	50%	40%	45%	40%	46%	49%	47%	41%	50%	41%	46%	40%	62%	50%	43%	40%	19%	84%	38%	27%	61%	27%
Conservative and Unionist Party	30%	31%	32%	30%	22%	27%	33%	34%	39%	28%	30%	31%	36%	21%	33%	30%	38%	17%	28%	30%	36%	67%	4%	13%	2%	17%	49%
Liberal Democrats	8%	8%	6%	9%	7%	9%	13%	4%	6%	10%	8%	6%	9%	6%	2%	9%	7%	8%	6%	8%	12%	5%	3%	44%	8%	8%	7%
Reform UK	5%	5%	6%	4%	4%	3%	5%	8%	6%	2%	4%	9%	6%	3%	7%	5%	6%	3%	6%	7%	3%	9%		3%		2%	10%
Green Party	4%	4%	4%	4%	7%	6%	2%	2%	2%	7%	5%	2%	2%	12%	11%	3%	2%	7%	4%	6%	3%		7%	1%	63%	6%	2%
Scottish National Party	3%	4%	4%	4%	3%	3%	5%	5%	3%	5%	3%	1%	3%	8%	1%	5%	3%	1%	3%	4%	4%			1%		4%	2%
Other party	3%	2%	3%	2%	3%	2%	2%	2%	4%	2%	1%	4%	3%		5%	2%	4%	2%	3%	2%	2%		2%			2%	3%
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%